EProClock® Generator for Intel Calpella Chipset
SL28770
Features
• Intel CK505 Clock Revision 1.0 Compliant
• Hybrid Video Support - Simultaneous DOT96,
27MHz_SS and 27MHz_NSS video clocks
• PCI-Express Gen 2 Compliant
• Low power push-pull type differential output buffers

DOC#: SP-AP-0065  (Rev. AA)                                                                                                                                        Page 20 of 22
SL28770
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28770ELC 32-pin QFN Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28770ELCT 32-pin QFN–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28770ELI 32-pin QFN Industerial, -40 to 85C
SL28770ELIT 32-pin QFN–Tape and Reel Industerial, -40 to 85C
This device is Pb free and RoHS compliant.
Package Diagrams
32-Lead QFN 5x 5mm (Saw Version)
SL 28 770 EL C - T
Temperature Designator
Package Designator
L : QFN
Revision Number
A = 1st Silicon
Generic Part Number
Designated Family Number
Company Initials
Packaging Designator for Tape and Reel
DOC#: SP-AP-0065  (Rev. AA)                                                                                                                                        Page 21 of 22
SL28770
Document History Page
Document Title: SL28770 PC EProClock® Generator for Intel Calpella Chipset
DOC#: SP-AP-0065  (Rev. AA)
REV. ECR# Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change